## CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

## REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 4, 2017

## CALL TO ORDER - 7:30 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF APRIL 4, 2017 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF MARCH 21, 2017 MINUTES
- 5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. ACTION ITEMS
  - A. PUBLIC HEARING ON SECOND READING ORDINANCE #2, SERIES OF 2017 (FRANCHISE WITH KENTEC COMMUNICATIONS) SCOTT MOORE.
  - B. PUBLIC HEARING ON SECOND READING ORDINANCE #3, SERIES OF 2017 (AMENDING TITLE 8 OF THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE BY THE ADDITION OF A NEW CHAPTER 8.26)- KATHRYN SELLARS.
  - C. FIRST READING ORDINANCE #4, SERIES OF 2017 (AMEND 2016 BUDGET) KARMA WELLS.
  - D. FIRST READING ORDINANCE #5, SERIES OF 2017 (REPEALING AND REENACTING CHAPTER 1.24 OF TITLE 1 OF THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING THE GENERAL PENALTY)- KATHRYN SELLARS.
  - E. RESOLUTION #4, SERIES OF 2017 (APPOINTING REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE TO MEAN BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE) SCOTT MOORE.
  - F. RESOLUTION #5, SERIES OF 2017 (APPOINTING REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE TO MEMBERS' COUNCIL OF THE NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL) SCOTT MOORE.
  - G. VEHICLE DAMAGE CLAIM SCOTT MOORE.
  - H. CITY HALL FIRE SUPPRESSION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SCOTT MOORE.
  - I. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
  - J. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE.
- 7. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS
- 8. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JONATHON LYNCH

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

## 9. EXECUTIVE SESSION

"To consider the purchase, acquisition, lease, transfer or sale of real, personal or other property, pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402(4)(a) and to determine positions relative to matters that may be subject to negotiations, develop a strategy for negotiations, and/or instruct negotiators, pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402 (4)(e), particularly the sale or lease of City property."